
SUNY Poly (3-5) -vs- Yeshiva (0-7)
3/17/2026 at Camden, NJ (Rutgers-Camden)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carter Stewart (1-1)
Loss: Kobe Kurtz (0-1)
HBP: Carter Stewart, Benjamin Deragon, Kobe Kurtz, Eli Zirdok
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SUNY Poly 1 2 8 0 1 3 0 15 10 2
Yeshiva 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 3

SUNY Poly 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Yamin 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Derek Menechino 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Quinn Hill ss 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Jackson Mackenzie ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luke Landis 1b 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
    Tristan Allen 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maddox Garvey 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Mike Lazaridis 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
John Leonard lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Chris Baker lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Carter Duncan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Place dh 3 1 3 4 1 0 0
    Nick Cadolino dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Will Orlando c 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
    Carter Hufland c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Holmes rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Daniel Flaherty rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brody Liddy cf 2 2 1 2 0 1 0
    Skyler Unebasami cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Douglas cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benjamin Deragon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Galland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 15 10 13 7 5 9

2B: Quinn Hill (1); Zach Place (1)
3B: Chris Baker (1)
SF: Quinn Hill (1); Mike Lazaridis (1)
SB: Johnny Yamin (2); Quinn Hill (2); Luke Landis (1); Brody Liddy
(3)
CS: Quinn Hill (1)
HBP: Luke Landis (2); Maddox Garvey (1); Will Orlando (1); Derek
Holmes (1); Brody Liddy (1)
E: Tristan Allen (1); Jonathan Galland (1)
DP: 2

Yeshiva 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RJ Hellman lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moshe Weisenberg ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jake Arnow c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Josh Canner 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Noah Steinmetz 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Gavi Ness cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Paskoff dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jacob Canner rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Reuben Benzaquen ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Simmy Goldberger 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Izzy Gober 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lior Bongart cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noam Ouanounou 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kobe Kurtz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Zirdok p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ahron Riss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Weisman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 1 0 4 6

2B: Jacob Canner (1)
SB: RJ Hellman (1)
CS: Jake Arnow (1)
HBP: RJ Hellman (1); Gavi Ness (1)
E: Jake Arnow (1); Simmy Goldberger (1); Izzy Gober (1)

SUNY Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter Stewart (W, 1-1) 5.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 18 19 2 8 59
Benjamin Deragon 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 2 10
Jonathan Galland 1.0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 16
Totals 7 2 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 27 29 2 12 85

Yeshiva IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kobe Kurtz (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 4 10 0 2 41
Eli Zirdok 4.0 7 9 5 1 3 0 0 3 0 19 24 7 2 66
Ahron Riss 0.0 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 24
Sam Weisman 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 20
Totals 10 15 9 7 5 1 0 6 0 30 45 8 7 151



Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:21   Attendance: 10   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   

SUNY Poly - Top of 1st SUN YES
Johnny Yamin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Quinn Hill doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Quinn Hill stole third. 0 0
Luke Landis hit by pitch (3-2 BBKSH). 0 0
Maddox Garvey walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Luke Landis stole second; Quinn Hill out at home 2b to c, caught
stealing. 0 0
John Leonard walked (3-1 FBBBB); Maddox Garvey advanced to second; Luke Landis advanced to third. 0 0
Zach Place walked, RBI (3-2 BBKSBB); John Leonard advanced to second; Maddox Garvey advanced to
third; Luke Landis scored. 1 0
Will Orlando reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Zach Place out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 1st SUN YES
RJ Hellman hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 0
Jake Arnow struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0
Josh Canner struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS); RJ Hellman stole second. 1 0
Noah Steinmetz singled to left field (0-1 S); RJ Hellman advanced to third. 1 0
Josh Paskoff grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 2nd SUN YES
Derek Holmes hit by pitch (1-2 FKH). 1 0
Brody Liddy hit by pitch (1-0 H); Derek Holmes advanced to second. 1 0
Johnny Yamin singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Brody Liddy advanced to second; Derek Holmes scored. 2 0
Eli Zirdok to p for Kobe Kurtz. 2 0
Johnny Yamin stole second; Brody Liddy stole third. 2 0
Quinn Hill flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Johnny Yamin advanced to third; Brody Liddy scored. 3 0
Luke Landis struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 3 0
Maddox Garvey flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 2nd SUN YES
Jacob Canner struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 3 0
Reuben Benzaquen grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
Simmy Goldberger struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFS). 3 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 3rd SUN YES
John Leonard out at first 2b to p (1-1 KB). 3 0
Zach Place doubled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Will Orlando hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 0
Derek Holmes struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS). 3 0
Will Orlando advanced to second; Zach Place advanced to third on an error by c. 3 0
Brody Liddy singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BSFB); Will Orlando scored; Zach Place scored. 5 0
Brody Liddy stole second. 5 0
Johnny Yamin walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Johnny Yamin stole second; Brody Liddy stole third. 5 0
Quinn Hill singled, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Johnny Yamin scored; Brody Liddy scored. 7 0
Luke Landis hit by pitch (1-0 H); Quinn Hill stole second. 7 0
Maddox Garvey hit by pitch (1-0 H); Luke Landis advanced to second; Quinn Hill advanced to third. 7 0
John Leonard reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Maddox Garvey advanced to second; Luke Landis
advanced to third; Quinn Hill scored, unearned. 8 0
Zach Place singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); John Leonard advanced to second; Maddox Garvey
scored, unearned; Luke Landis scored, unearned. 10 0
Will Orlando singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Zach Place advanced to second; John Leonard scored,
unearned. 11 0
Derek Holmes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yeshiva - Bottom of 3rd SUN YES
Lior Bongart lined out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 11 0
RJ Hellman grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 11 0
Jake Arnow singled to shortstop (0-0). 11 0
Josh Canner popped up to 1b (0-0). 11 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 4th SUN YES
Derek Menechino to 2b for Johnny Yamin. 11 0
Tristan Allen to 1b for Luke Landis. 11 0
Chris Baker to lf for John Leonard. 11 0
Brody Liddy struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 11 0
Derek Menechino flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 11 0
Quinn Hill flied out to rf (0-1 F). 11 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 4th SUN YES
Noah Steinmetz grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 11 0
Josh Paskoff grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBB). 11 0
Jacob Canner singled to center field (1-1 KB). 11 0
Reuben Benzaquen reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jacob Canner out at second ss unassisted. 11 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 5th SUN YES
Jackson Mackenzie to ss for Quinn Hill. 11 0
Mike Lazaridis to 3b for Maddox Garvey. 11 0
Tristan Allen flied out to cf (0-0). 11 0
Mike Lazaridis fouled out to c (3-2 FBFFFBB). 11 0
Chris Baker tripled to center field (0-2 KF). 11 0
Zach Place singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Chris Baker scored. 12 0
Will Orlando lined out to 2b (2-2 KBFBF). 12 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 5th SUN YES
Nick Cadolino to dh for Zach Place. 12 0
Simmy Goldberger singled to right field (0-0). 12 0
Izzy Gober pinch ran for Simmy Goldberger. 12 0
Lior Bongart grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB); Izzy Gober out on the play. 12 0
RJ Hellman grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 12 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 6th SUN YES
Carter Hufland to c for Will Orlando. 12 0
Daniel Flaherty to rf for Derek Holmes. 12 0
Skyler Unebasami to cf for Brody Liddy. 12 0
Gavi Ness to cf. 12 0
Izzy Gober to 3b. 12 0
Noam Ouanounou to 1b for Lior Bongart. 12 0
Ahron Riss to p for Eli Zirdok. 12 0
Daniel Flaherty walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 0
Skyler Unebasami reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (3-2 KKFBBB); Daniel Flaherty
scored, unearned. 13 0
Derek Menechino singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Skyler Unebasami scored, unearned. 14 0
Jackson Mackenzie walked (3-1 BBBKB); Derek Menechino advanced to second. 14 0
Tristan Allen walked (3-1 BBFBB); Jackson Mackenzie advanced to second; Derek Menechino advanced to
third. 14 0
Sam Weisman to p for Ahron Riss. 14 0
Mike Lazaridis flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 KB); Derek Menechino scored. 15 0
Chris Baker struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 15 0
Tristan Allen advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jackson Mackenzie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 15 0



Nick Cadolino struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 15 0
Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Yeshiva - Bottom of 6th SUN YES
Benjamin Deragon to p for Carter Stewart. 15 0
Jason Douglas to cf for Skyler Unebasami. 15 0
Jake Arnow reached first on an error by 1b (1-0 B). 15 0
Jake Arnow out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 15 0
Josh Canner grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 15 0
Gavi Ness hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 15 0
Josh Paskoff grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 15 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 7th SUN YES
Carter Duncan to lf for Chris Baker. 15 0
Carter Hufland grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 15 0
Daniel Flaherty grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 15 0
Jason Douglas grounded out to 2b (0-0). 15 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 7th SUN YES
Jonathan Galland to p for Benjamin Deragon. 15 0
Jacob Canner doubled to center field (0-0). 15 0
Reuben Benzaquen reached first on an error by p, advanced to second (1-0 B); Jacob Canner scored,
unearned. 15 1
Izzy Gober singled to third base, RBI (2-1 BBK); Reuben Benzaquen scored, unearned. 15 2
Noam Ouanounou grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 SB); Izzy Gober out on the play. 15 2
Moshe Weisenberg pinch hit for RJ Hellman. 15 2
Moshe Weisenberg singled to center field (2-2 KBBF). 15 2
Jake Arnow reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Moshe Weisenberg out at second ss unassisted. 15 2


